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USDC SDNY
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DOCUMENT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK ELECTRONICALLY FILED
X i DOC #: 4 ,
DATE FILED: [{[]
DISCOVER FINANCIAL SERVICES, DFS , 1E FILED “1/ ) 2/-/ o, %

SERVICES, LLC, and DISCOVER BANK,
Case No: 04-CV-7844
Plaintiffs,
ECF Case
V.
: STIPULATION AND ORDER OF
VISA U.S.A. INC,, VISA INTERNATIONAL : DISMISSAL WITHOUT
SERVICE ASSOCIATION, MASTERCARD : PREJUDICE
INCORPORATED, and MASTERCARD :
INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED,

Defendants.

WHEREAS, this action was commenced on October 4, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Discover Financial Services, DFS Services, LLC, and Discover
Bank (collectively, “Plaintiffs”) and MasterCard Incorporated and MasterCard International
Incorporated and Visa U.S.A. Inc. and Visa International Service Association (collectively,
“Dismissed Defendants™), wish to discontinue this action as to each other.

IT ISHEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED, pursuant to the Federal Rules of
Civil Procedure, by and between Plaintiffs and Dismissed Defendants, through their undersigned
counsel of record, that all claims asserted by Plaintiffs in the above-captioned action against the
Dismissed Defendants are dismissed in their entirety without prejudice in accordance with the
October 27, 2008 Release and Settlement Agreement between Discover Financial Services, DFS
Services, LLC, and Discover Bank, MasterCard Incorporated and MasterCard International
Incorporated, and Visa U.S.A. Inc. and Visa International Service Association, each party to bear

its own costs and attorneys’ fees.
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Dated: November // , 2008

PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND,
WHARTON & GARRISON LLP

Kenneth A. Gallo
kgallo@paulweiss.com
Joseph J. Simons
Jjsimons@paulweiss.com
Craig A. Benson
cbenson@paulweiss.com
1615 L Street, NW
Washington, DC 20036-5694
Telephone: (202) 223-7300
Facsimile: (202) 223-7420

Julia Tarver Mason
jmason@paulweiss.com

Gary R. Carney
gcarney@paulweiss.com

Amy L. Barton
abarton@paulweiss.com

1285 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10019-6064
Telephone: (212) 373-3000
Facsimile: (212) 757-3990

SIMPSON THACHER &
BARTLETT LLP

By: ,,d’____v“"‘”%/‘o"““‘“ / el

Kevin J. Arquit
karquit@stblaw.com

Joseph F. Tringali
jtringali@stblaw.com

425 Lexington Avenue

New York, New York 10017-3954
Telephone: (212) 455-2000
Facsimile: (212) 455-2502

Arman Y. Oruc
aoruc@stblaw.com

601 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
North Building

Washington, DC 20004
Telephone: (202) 220-7799
Facsimile: (202) 220-7702

Counsel for Defendants MasterCard Incorporated and MasterCard International Incorporated

ARNOLD & PORTER LLP

Michael A. Rubin
Michael.Rubin@aporter.com
Mark R. Merley
Mark.Merley@aporter.com
M. Sean Laane
Sean.Laane@aporter.com
David P. Gersch
David.Gersch@aporter.com
555 12th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20004-1206
Telephone: (202) 942-5000
Facsimile: (202) 942-5999

KEKER & VAN NEST, LLP
By, ke ). Arken /[,

John W. Keker

jkeker@kvn.com

Ragesh K. Tangri

Asim M. Bhansali

Paula L. Blizzard

Mathias Kamber

710 Sansome Street

San Francisco, California 94111-1704
Telephone: (415) 391-5400
Facsimile: (415) 397-7188
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Robert. Mason@aporter.com

399 Park Avenue

New York, New York 10022-4690
Telephone: (212) 715-1000
Facsimile: (212) 715-1399

Counsel for Defendants Visa U.S.A. Inc and Visa International Service Association

LOCKE LORD, BISSELL & LIDDELL
LLP

A. Kelly Turner
KTurner@lockelord.com

111 South Wacker Drive
Chicago, Illinois 60606-4302
Telephone: (312) 443-0356
Facsimile: (312) 896-6356

Jackie Redin Klein

300 S. Grand, Suite 800

Los Angeles, California 90071
Telephone: (213) 485-1500

Counsel for Defendant Visa International Service Association

KIRKILAND & ELLIS LLP CONSTANTINE CANNON LLP
. . : : wf ol el AR / ‘
By: Lot tcam /. (t?w.,m:A#P By: // // g %@M/Mp

William H. Pratt Jeffrey 1. Shinder
wpratt@kirkland.com jshinder@constantinecannon.com
Jennifer M. Selendy Matthew L. Cantor
jselendy@kirkland.com mcantor@constantinecannon.com
Robert Cohen 450 Lexington Avenue, 17th Floor
rcohen@kirkland.com New York, New York 10017
Citigroup Center Telephone: (212) 350-2700

153 East 53rd Street
New York, New York 10022-4611
Telephone: (212) 446-4800

Counsel for Plaintiffs Discover Financial Services, DFS Services, LLC, and Discover Bank
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gl Cast e C Al el So W/A_,
é’g@i@ ( Cez /(\7 //4/( ( ,ﬁ/(/V{ £
SO ORDERED. %

Dated: November #},2@’8/ | ; {//?*’/‘—o /J /(

BARBARA S. JONES




